Energy saving
10 % reductionAir consumption
0
50
60
100
0
0.33

Multistage Ejector ZL112A Series
Multistage Ejector  ZL112A Series
How to Order …………………………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 4
Ejector Specifi cations ……………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 5
Digital Vacuum Pressure Switch Specifi cations …………………………………………………… p. 6
Vacuum Pressure Gauge Specifi cations ……………………………………………………………… p. 6
Internal Circuits and Wiring Examples …………………………………………………………………… p. 7
Exhaust Characteristics/Flow Rate Characteristics/Time to Reach Vacuum
  (Representative value) ………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 8
Vacuum Break Flow Rate Characteristics (Representative value) ……………………… p. 8
Construction …………………………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 9
Dimensions …………………………………………………………………………………………………………… p. 10
C O N T E N T S
3
–+
–+
+– +–
–+
-+
Multistage Ejector
ZL112A Series
y Light/Surge voltage suppressor
— Without light/surge voltage suppressor
S With surge voltage suppressor
Z With light/surge voltage suppressor
U With light/surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)
∗   Type U is 24 or 12 VDC only.
e Supply valve/Release
valve combination
K1
Supply valve (N.C.),
Release valve (N.C.)
K2 Supply valve (N.C.)
B1
Supply valve (N.O.),
Release valve (N.C.)
B2 Supply valve (N.O.) u Manual override
— Non-locking push type
D Push-turn locking slotted type
r Rated voltage
DC
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
V 6 VDC
S 5 VDC
R 3 VDC
!0 Unit specifi cations
(Applicable only when the vacuum pressure sensor specifi cation is “D” for digital vacuum pressure switch)
— With unit switching function
M SI unit only (kPa)
P With unit switching function (Initial value psi)
o Output specifi cations
(Applicable only when the vacuum pressure sensor specifi cation is
“D” for digital vacuum pressure switch)
N NPN open collector 1 output
P PNP open collector 1 output
A NPN open collector 2 outputs
B PNP open collector 2 outputs
C NPN open collector 1 output + Analogue voltage output
D NPN open collector 1 output + Analogue current output
E PNP open collector 1 output + Analogue voltage output
F PNP open collector 1 output + Analogue current output
How to Order
M Z D A M LZL112A
ZL112A
K1 5
Without valve
With valve
RoHS
q t ou iw e r y !0 !1 !2
t Electrical entry
24, 12, 6, 5, 3 VDC/100, 110
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector
G:  Lead wire
length 300 mm
L:  With lead wire
(300 mm)
M:  With lead wire
(300 mm)
MN:  Without
lead wire
H:  Lead wire
length 600 mm
LN:  Without lead
wire
LO:  Without
connector
MO:  Without
connector
∗   LN, MN type: With 2 sockets per valve
∗   Refer to page 5 for the lead wire length of L and M plug connectors.
With valve Vacuum pressure sensorEjector
!1 Lead wire specifi cations
(Applicable only when the vacuum pressure sensor
specifi cation is “D” for digital vacuum pressure switch)
— Without lead wire
L Lead wire with connector (2 m)
∗   Output type N and P: 3 core lead wire is included. For other
output options, 4 core lead wire is included.
!2 Option (Included)
— None
B Adapter assembly for bottom mounting (ZL112A-AD1-A)
∗   Bottom mounting screw pitch = 28 mm
(Interchangeable with the current model ZL112)
∗   2 pcs./set, with 4 bolts
∗   Mounting holes at the top and on the side are com-
patible without optional parts. Adapter assembly
for bottom mounting
q  Supply (P), Vacuum (V) port/One-touch fi tting connection size
Symbol Supply (P) port Vacuum (V) port Vacuum pressure gauge unit specifi cations∗1
— Ø 6 Ø 12 kPa
N Ø 1/4" Ø 1/2" inHg·psi
∗1   When the vacuum pressure gauge (Symbol: G) is selected for i, these are
the unit specifi cation options.
w Exhaust type
— Silencer exhaust
P Rc1/2 port exhaust
PF G1/2 port exhaust∗1
PN 1/2-14NPT port exhaust
∗1   The thread ridge shape is conforming to G thread standard (JIS B 0202),
but other shapes are not conforming to ISO 1603 and ISO 1179.
i Vacuum pressure sensor
— None
GN Vacuum port adapter Rc1/8
G Vacuum pressure gauge∗1
D Digital vacuum pressure switch
∗1   In q, the units for mm spec fi ttings are in kPa.
The units for inch spec fi ttings are in inHg·psi.
4

U With light/surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)
Lead wire length
�Table 1. How to order connector assembly
For DC SY100-30-4A-
— 300 mm (Standard)
6 600 mm
10 1000 mm
15 1500 mm
20 2000 mm
25 2500 mm
30 3000 mm
50 5000 mm
Standard
With valve
With vacuum
pressure gauge
With vacuum
port adapter
Port exhaust
With digital
vacuum pressure
switch
Model ZL112A
Nozzle diameter 1.2 mm
Standard supply pressure Without valve: 0.33 MPa With valve: 0.35 MPa
Maximum vacuum pressure∗1 -84 kPa
Air consumption∗1 57 l/min (ANR)
Maximum suction fl ow rate∗1 100 l/min (ANR)
Supply pressure range 0.2 to 0.5 MPa
Operating temperature range 5 to 50 °C (No condensation)
Fluid Air
Vibration resistance∗2 30 m/s2 (Without pressure switch), 20 m/s2 (With pressure switch)
Impact resistance∗3 150 m/s2 (Without pressure switch), 100 m/s2 (With pressure switch)
ZL112A (Basic) 180 g
Port exhaust +70 g
Digital vacuum pressure switch (Excluding lead wire) +25 g
Digital vacuum pressure switch (Including 3 cores lead wire) +56 g
Digital vacuum pressure switch (Including 4 cores lead wire) +60 g
With supply valve and release valve +105 g
With supply valve and without release valve +65 g
1 5 M QZ
Rated voltage
DC
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
V 6 VDC
S 5 VDC
R 3 VDC
Electrical entry
24, 12, 6, 5, 3 VDC
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector
G:  Lead wire
length 300 mm
L:  With lead wire
(300 mm)
M:  With lead wire
(300 mm)
MN:  Without
lead wire
H:  Lead wire
length 600 mm
LN:  Without lead
wire
LO:  Without
connector
MO:  Without
connector
∗  LN, MN type: With 2 sockets
∗   Refer to Table 1 for the lead wire length of L and M plug connectors.SYJ5
ZL112A
4 Q
3-port solenoid valve
SYJ500 series

5
ZL112A Series
How to Order
Digital Vacuum Pressure Switch Specifi cations
Vacuum Pressure Gauge Specifi cations
00ZSE30AZL
Connector/Lead wire specifi cations
Unit specifi cations
Output specifi cations
(ZL-) ZSE30A 00
ZL112A D
Output specifi cations
Unit specifi cations
Lead wire specifi cations
�Pressure switch correspondence table
For details on vacuum pressure switch func-
tions, refer to the operation manual of the
ZSE 3 0 A series on the SMC website (http://
∗   The vacuum pressure switch mounted on this
product is equivalent to our SMC product, the
ZSE30A series digital pressure switch.
N NPN open collector 1 output
P PNP open collector 1 output
A NPN open collector 2 outputs
B PNP open collector 2 outputs
C NPN open collector 1 output + Analogue voltage output
D NPN open collector 1 output + Analogue current output
E PNP open collector 1 output + Analogue voltage output
F PNP open collector 1 output + Analogue current output
∗1   Fixed unit: kPa
— With unit switching function
M SI unit only∗1
P With unit switching function (Initial value psi)
— Without lead wire
L Lead wire with connector (Length: 2 m)
A M L
Part no. GZ30S NGZ30S
Fluid Air
Pressure range -100 kPa to 100 kPa -30 inHg to 14 psi
Scale range (Angular) 230°
Accuracy ±3 % F.S. (Full span)
Class Class 3
Operating temperature range 0 to 50 °C
Material Housing: Polycarbonate/ABS resin
∗1  When analog voltage output is selected, analog current output cannot be used together.
∗2  When analog current output is selected, analog voltage output cannot be used together.
Rated pressure range 0.0 to -101.0 kPa
Set pressure range 10.0 to -105.0 kPa
Withstand pressure 500 kPa
Smallest settable increment 0.1 kPa
Applicable fl uid Air, Non-corrosive gas, Non-flammable gas
Power supply voltage 12 to 24 VDC ±10 % (with power supply polarity protection)
Current consumption 40 mA (at no load)
Switch output
NPN or PNP open collector 1 output
NPN or PNP open collector 2 outputs (selectable)
Maximum load current 80 mA
Maximum applied voltage 28 V (at NPN output)

Multistage ejector
 ZL series
How to Order
ZS 38 L
Number of cores
3 3 cores, 1 output
4 4 cores, 2 outputs
� Lead wire assembly with connector
6
Multistage Ejector  ZL112A Series
ZL112A Series
12 to
24 VDC
Brown DC (+)
FUNC
Black OUT
Blue DC (−)
M
a
in
 c
ir
c
u
it
+
−
L
o
a
d
12 to
24 VDC
Brown DC (+)
Black OUT
Blue DC (−)
M
a
in
 c
ir
c
u
it
+
−FUNC
L
o
a
d
Brown DC (+)
Black OUT1
White OUT2
Blue DC (−)
M
a
in
 c
ir
c
u
it
12 to
24 VDC
+
−